

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170298 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/31/2017 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/20/2017

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the installation of a new traffic control signal at the intersection of West Canal

Street and West Roundhouse Road in the 8th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 5/31/2017 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 6/7/2017 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 5:0 |
| 6/20/2017 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 13:0 |
| 6/28/2017 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |
| 170298 | | | | | |

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the installation of a new traffic control signal at the intersection of West Canal Street and West Roundhouse Road in the 8th Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to install a new traffic control signal at the intersection of West Canal Street and West Roundhouse Road in the 8th Aldermanic District with funding from the Department of Public Works capital fund at an estimated cost of \$100,000.

Whereas, The traffic volumes at the intersection of West Canal Street and West Roundhouse Road exceed federal warrants in the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for the installation of a traffic control signal; and

Whereas, The installation of a traffic control signal at the intersection of West Canal Street and West Roundhouse Road will provide for a better exchange of right-of-way over the existing stop control; and

Whereas, The estimated cost of the installation of a traffic control signal is \$100,000 and is included in the Department of Public Works traffic signal capital fund approved under Common Council File Number 161187; and

Whereas, The installation of a traffic control signal at West Canal Street and West Roundhouse Road is scheduled for fall 2017; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to install a new traffic control signal at the intersection of West Canal Street and West Roundhouse

File #: 170298, Version: 0

Road using funding from the Department of Public Works capital fund.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN:P. Vue May 25, 2017